
2017-2018

 ACADEMIC SCHEDULE

Fees due Thursday, August 1
Labour Day Monday, September 4
Residence opens Saturday, September 3
Orientation Sunday-Tuesday, September 3-5
Classes begin Wednesday, September 6
Convocation Chapel Thursday, Sept 7
Last day to add/drop with tuition refund Sunday, September 17
Last day to change to audit Sunday, Septmeber 17
Spiritual Emphasis Days (no daytime classes) Wednesday to Thursday, September 27-28
Thanksgiving (no classes) Monday, October 9
Graduation application deadline Friday, October 13
Downey Lectureship Wednesday-Thursday, October 18-19
Last day to request revised time for a final exam Monday, October 23
Academic Advising Week October 30-November 3
Fall Reading Week/ Fall Modules Monday-Friday, November 6-10

Last day to withdraw from courses without academic penalty Monday, November 13

Last day to apply for extension for course work Monday, November 20
Last day of classes Monday, December 11
Final Exams (incl Sat) December 13-20
Residence closes Thursday, December 21
Grades due Friday, December 22
Last day to appeal academic standing Friday, January 12
Module & Wknd grades due Wednesday, February 14

Residence opens Tuesday, January 2
Orientation Wednesday, January 3
Fees due Thursday, January 4
Classes begin Thursday, January 4
Convocation Chapel Thursday, January 4
Last day to add/drop with tuition refund Sunday, January 14
Last day to change to audit Sunday, January 14
Continuing Student Scholarships, Financial Assistance & Bursaries 

applications available Thursday, January 25
Program Day (no daytime classes) Thursday, January 25
Family Day (no classes) Monday, February 19
Winter Reading Week/Winter Modules Tuesday-Saturday, February 20-24
Returning Scholarship deadline Wednesday, February 28

Last day to request revised time for a final exam Monday, March 5

Last day to withdraw from courses without academic penalty Friday, March 16
Legacy Youth Conference Friday-Ssunday, March 16-18
Last day to apply for extension for course work Monday, March 26
Good Friday (no classes or exams) Friday, March 30
Easter Monday (no classes or exams) Monday, April 2
Registration opens for next year Tuesday, April 3
Academic Advising Weeks March 26-April 6
Ambrose Research Conference (no daytime classes) Wednesday, April 4
Celebration of Excellence Chapel Tuesday, April 10
Last day of classes Wednesday, April 11
Final Exams (including Sat) April 13-20
Residence closes (except for grads) Saturday, April 21
Final Grades for grads due (by end of day) Monday, April 23
Graduation banquet (undergrad) Friday, April 27
Graduation - Convocation ceremony Saturday, April 28
Internship Seminar (Mon-Wed) April 30 - May 2
Final grades due for non-grads (regular format classes) Tuesday, May 1
Last day to appeal academic standing Friday, May 25
Module and Weekend grades due Thursday, June 14

WINTER SEMESTER

FALL SEMESTER
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Week 1 (Mon-Fri) April 30-May 4
Week 2 (Mon-Fri) May 7-11
Week 3 (Mon-Fri) May 14-18
Week 4 (Tue-Sat) May 22-26
Week 5 (Mon-Fri) May 28-June 1
Financial Assistance & Bursaries deadline Friday, June 1
Module & Weekend grades due Tuesday, August 14

First day of Fall FE 700 Practicum Monday, September 4
Fall first year cohort orientation Tuesday, September 5
First day of Fall FE 500 Practicum Wednesday, Septmeber 6
First day of Fall 1st year Cohort classes Thursday, September 7
Last day of Fall FE 700 Practicum Friday, September 29
First day of Fall 2nd year cohort classes Monday, October 14
Fall Arts Program Day Tuesday, October 31
Last day of  Fall FE 500 practicum Wednesday, December 6
Last day of  Fall first and second year cohort classes Friday, December 15

First day of Winter FE 600 and FE 700 practicum Tuesday, Januayr 9
Last day of Winter FE 600 Practicum Friday, February 9
First day of Winter 1st year cohort classes Monday, February 12
Last day of Winter FE 700 Practicum Friday, February 16
First day of Winter 2nd year cohort classes Tuesday< February 27
Last day of Winter 1st year cohort classes Friday, April 13
Last day of Winter 2nd year cohort classes Friday, April 20

SPRING SEMESTER

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION 

Winter 2018

Fall 2017
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